## Sacramento-Yolo Port District

Office Hours:

Primary Contact:

Rick Toft (Port Manager)

8:00 am - 5:00 pm

Monday through Friday

Mailing Address: 1110 West Capitol Ave

West Sacramento CA 95691-2717

Physical: 2895 Industrial Blvd.

West Sacramento CA 95691

Phone: (916) 617-4880

Phone: (916) 617-4500 City Staff

Email: rickt@cityofwestsacramento.org

Port Commission Website:

<u>www.cityofwestsacramento.org/government/commissions-committees/port-commission</u>

Port Website:

www.cityofwestsacramento.org/business/eco nomic-development-housing/port-of-west-

sacramento

Land Service Area: 1,112 acres Established: 1947

## NOTE:

The Sacramento-Yolo Port District was established in 1947 and the Port (known as the Port of Sacramento until 2009) opened in 1963.

In December 2005, the Port entered into a contractual agreement with the City of West Sacramento for the City to manage and operate the Port. Through CA legislation (AB 2939) the make-up of the Sacramento Yolo Port District was changed from the Commission comprising of seven regional members to the current model of one Yolo County Supervisor and four representatives from the City of West Sacramento, appointed by the Mayor. Essentially, the legislation removed the port from the jurisdiction of Sacramento County/City, leaving primary governance to the City of West Sacramento and Yolo County.

The district only has eminent domain within the boundaries of West Sacramento. Areas of Yolo and Sacramento County must receive those counties agencies' approval to intervene with services within the respective counties.

Board Meetings: First Wednesday of every month, at 5:15pm

West Sacramento City Hall

1110 West Capitol Avenue, West Sacramento CA 95691-2717

**Board of Directors** 

West Sacramento City Council

Oscar Villegas Supervisor, District 1

Beverly Sandeen Councilmember

Christopher Cabaldon Mayor

Chris Ledesma Councilmember

Quirina Orozco Mayor Pro Tem